

1938 Occidental Ave South, Suite C, Seattle, WA 98134

TO: Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

To whom it may concern,

Glowforge Inc. attests that the exposure conditions are unchanged from the original grant for FCC ID:2A83C-BZQ6R, and the equipment continues to be exempt from RF Exposure measurements.

Sincerely,

Nick Woolger

Principal Electrical Engineer

Nick Woolger

Glowforge, Inc.

Date signed: 02 / 19 / 2024



Title FCC Attestation Letter, Glowforge Feb 2024

File name FCC Attestation L...Feb 2024.docx.pdf

Document ID 2da986def1f44c14de8285a58db5cc256257de75

Audit trail date format MM / DD / YYYY

Status • Signed

Document History

O2 / 19 / 2024 Sent for signature to Nick Woolger (nickw@glowforge.com)

SENT 22:38:30 UTC from leslie.clark@glowforge.com

IP: 173.91.45.81

O2 / 19 / 2024 Viewed by Nick Woolger (nickw@glowforge.com)

VIEWED 22:39:19 UTC IP: 4.1.60.170

SIGNED 22:39:31 UTC IP: 4.1.60.170

7 02 / 19 / 2024 The document has been completed.

COMPLETED 22:39:31 UTC